
 
From: Paul L. Coxworthy <pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com>  
Sent: Friday, May 07, 2021 12:18 PM 
To: ShirleyWalsh@nlh.nl.ca; khopkins@newfoundlandpower.com; Dennis Browne <dbrowne@bfma-
law.com>; sluk@oktlaw.com; Greg Moores <gmoores@stewartmckelvey.com>; 
'sheryl_nisenbaum@praxair.com' <sheryl_nisenbaum@praxair.com>; shawn.kinsella@teck.com 
Cc: MichaelLadha@nlh.nl.ca; NLHRegulatory@nlh.nl.ca; dfoley@newfoundlandpower.com; NP 
Regulatory Contact <Regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com>; Stephen Fitzgerald <sfitzgerald@bfma-
law.com>; Sarah Fitzgerald <sarahfitzgerald@bfma-law.com>; Bernice Bailey <bbailey@bfma-law.com>; 
dporter@poolealthouse.ca; Denis Fleming (dfleming@coxandpalmer.com) 
<dfleming@coxandpalmer.com>; jbrown@oktlaw.com; peter.strong@linde.com; Jacqui Glynn 
<jglynn@pub.nl.ca>; Cheryl Blundon <cblundon@pub.nl.ca>; NL Public Utilities Board <ito@pub.nl.ca> 
Subject: RE: NLH - 2021 Capital Budget Supplemental Application - Approval of an Overhaul of Holyrood 
Thermal Generating Station Unit 1 Boiler Feed Pump East - To Parties - Review Schedule 
 
The Island Industrial Customer Group have no comments on this Application. 
  
Regards, 
  

Paul L. Coxworthy  
Partner 
Stewart McKelvey 
 


